Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06260129 Call Order: 008 Proposal: E6Q11-R0 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: CONCRETE INSTALLATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 45790217201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/29/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This contract consists of construction, reconstruction and removal of concrete sidewalks, driveways, curb cut ramps, curb &
gutter, and special curb and gutter and traffic separator on various arterial state roads in Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or
the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to
calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under
the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at
the time of the Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. This Work Document will identify the location, description,
amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate amount of $500,000.00
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ALT Item

Call Order: 008 Proposal: E6Q11-R0O
Description

Section 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)

0102- 14-
0110- 2- 2

0110- 4-10
0110- 22-
0120- 6-
0339- 1-
0401- 70- 4
0415- 1- 6
0520- 1-10
0520- 1-10
0520- 1-12

0520- 1-12

0520- 3-
0520- 5-42
0520- 70-
0522- 1-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0635- 2-11
0635- 2- 30
E534-72- 1
E575- 1-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING

EMBANKMENT

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (Colored Concrete)

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER
PROFILE

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER
PROFILE (Colored Concrete)

VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK (Colored Concrete)
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK (Colored Concrete)
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL

SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&l, REPLACE

SODDING
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Unit

HR
AC

SY
EA
CcY
TN
CF
LB
LF
LF
LF

LF

LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SF
EA
EA
SF
SY

Quantity

250.000
0.750

5,216.000
70.000
75.000
10.000
15.000

100.000
50.000
25.000
25.000

25.000

50.000
20.000
20.000
4,100.000
400.000
400.000
250.000
200.000
20.000
40.000
5.000
350.000

Page 8



