Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06260129 Call Order: 008 Proposal: E6Q11-R0 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: CONCRETE INSTALLATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 45790217201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/29/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This contract consists of construction, reconstruction and removal of concrete sidewalks, driveways, curb cut ramps, curb & gutter, and special curb and gutter and traffic separator on various arterial state roads in Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of the Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. This Work Document will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate amount of \$500,000.00

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 008 Proposal: E6Q11-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 CONCRE	TE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)		
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	250.000
	0110- 2- 2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	0.750
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	5,216.000
	0110- 22-	TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING	EA	70.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	75.000
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	10.000
	0401- 70- 4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	15.000
	0415- 1- 6	REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS	LB	100.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	50.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (Colored Concrete)	LF	25.000
	0520- 1-12	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE	LF	25.000
	0520- 1-12	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE (Colored Concrete)	LF	25.000
	0520- 3-	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	50.000
	0520- 5-42	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE	LF	20.000
	0520- 70-	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH	SY	20.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	4,100.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK (Colored Concrete)	SY	400.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	400.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK (Colored Concrete)	SY	250.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	200.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	20.000
	0635- 2-30	PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL	EA	40.000
	E534- 72- 1	SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE	SF	5.000
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	350.000